Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001677

2019-001676

2019-001679

2019-001682

2019-001684

2019-001685

2019-001687

2019-001688

2019-001689

2019-001690

Reported Date

24 June 2019

24 June 2019

24 June 2019

24 June 2019

25 June 2019

25 June 2019

25 June 2019

25 June 2019

25 June 2019

25 June 2019

Reported Time

8:52:00 AM

8:57:00 AM

11:29:00 AM

10:34:00 PM

1:12:00 PM

1:19:00 PM

2:27:00 PM

6:13:00 PM

6:35:00 PM

7:43:00 PM

Location

ROSS BUILDING
SOUTH TOWER

ACCOLADE
EAST

EXECUTIVE
LEARNING
CENTRE

HARRY
ARTHURS
COMMON

PARKING LOT -
THOMPSON
ROAD VISITORS
380
ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE
STONG
COLLEGE

PARKING
GARAGE -
STUDENT
SERVICES (PS3)
ATKINSON
ROAD

LUMBERS
BUILDING

Category

Theft, Under
$5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Emergency
Medical

Assault

Motor
Vehicle
Incident
Assault

Theft, Under
$5000

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Theft, Motor
Vehicle

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

University
Property

Non-Community
Member

Slip\Trip\Fall

Causing Bodily

Harm

Fail to Remain

Common

University
Property

Collision \No
Injuries

Private Property

Private Property

Period of June 24 to 30, 2019

Incident Summary

Complainant reported the theft of three
laptop computers from a ninth floor office
There was no evidence of forced entry.
Security responded to a report of an
unknown male loitering in the building. The
individual was identified as a previously
trespassed non-community member. He
was trespassed and escorted off campus.
Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member with an ankle injury.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report of an altercation. Two non-community
members were identified. First aid was
provided on scene for an individual with
injuries. The other individual was arrested by
police for assault.

Complainant reported their vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked in the lot.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report that a community member was
assaulted by another known community
member. Medical care was declined.
Complainant reported the theft of computer
equipment from a third floor office. There
was no evidence of forced entry.

Security responded to a report that a vehicle
struck a parking gate arm. No injuries were
reported.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report of a vehicle theft. There were no
suspects.

Complainant reported the theft of a
computer tablet left unattended in a first floor
lab.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001691

2019-001692

2019-001695

2019-001693

2019-001698

2019-001700

2019-001701

2019-001707

Reported Date

25 June 2019

26 June 2019

26 June 2019

26 June 2019

26 June 2019

26 June 2019

26 June 2019

27 June 2019

Reported Time

10:32:00 PM

10:41:00 AM

11:40:00 AM

11:48:00 AM

4:23:00 PM

10:13:00 PM

11:21:00 PM

11:03:00 AM

Location

CENTRE FOR
FILM and
THEATRE

TAIT MCKENZIE
BLDG

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
YORK HALL

PARKING
GARAGE - YORK
LANES (PS1)

SCOTT LIBRARY

PASSY
RESIDENCE

VARI HALL

BENNETT
CENTRE FOR
STUDENT
SERVICES

Category

Emergency
Medical

Theft, Under
$5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Motor
Vehicle
Incident
Harassment

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Disorderly
Behaviour

Subcategory

Sudden lliness

Private Property

Loitering

Fail to Remain

General

Injury

Non-Community
Member

Belligerent
Person

Period of June 24 to 30, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to the courtyard for a
report of a community member experiencing
symptoms of anxiety. Medical care was
declined.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer and wallet left unattended in the
fieldhouse.

A Security patrol encountered a non-
community member asleep in a first floor
hallway. The individual was identified as a
non-community member and was directed to
leave the building.

A community member reported their vehicle
was struck and damaged while parked in the
garage.

A community member reported being
harassed by an unknown male. The male
was identified as a community member. He
was cautioned and directed to leave the
library for the remainder of the day.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member with an injury. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was loitering inside a first floor
classroom. The individual was identified and
directed to leave campus.

Complainant reported a former community
member contacted a University office by
telephone and acted in a belligerent manner
towards a community member.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001706

2019-001704

2019-001708

2019-001709

2019-001710

2019-001711

2019-001712

2019-001713

2019-001714

Reported Date

27 June 2019

27 June 2019

27 June 2019

27 June 2019

27 June 2019

27 June 2019

28 June 2019

28 June 2019

29 June 2019

Reported Time

11:25:00 AM

11:35:00 AM

12:24:00 PM

2:47:00 PM

6:08:00 PM

9:42:00 PM

12:43:00 AM

8:28:00 PM

3:20:00 PM

Location

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE

KEELE CAMPUS

CHEMISTRY
BUILDING

SCOTT LIBRARY

CURTIS

LECTURE HALLS

VARI HALL

WINTERS
COLLEGE

WINTERS
RESIDENCE

PETRIE
SCIENCE and
ENGINEERING

Category

Assault

Missing

Persons

Emergency
Medical

Harassment

Suspicious
Persons

Fire Alarm

Suspicious
Persons

Emergency
Medical

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Common

Non-Community
Member

Existing Medical
Condition

General

Subject not
Identified

Malfunction

Subject not

Identified

Sudden lliness

Private Property

Period of June 24 to 30, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report that a
community member was assaulted by an
unknown male. No injuries were reported.
The suspect was identified as a previously
trespassed non-community member.
Toronto Police requested assistance in
locating a non-community member who was
reported missing. The individual was
identified and a description was obtained.
Security responded to a report of a
community member experiencing symptoms
of an existing medical condition. EMS was
declined and the community member was
escorted to the Apple Tree Medical Centre
for further medical care.

A community member reported being
harassed by an unknown male while on the
first floor of the library. A description of the
male was obtained.

A community member reported an unknown
male put his arm around them without
permission. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

A community member reported a group of
unknown males attempted to engage them
in conversation and obtain their personal
information. Descriptions of the males were
obtained.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing abdominal
pain. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.
Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack from a secure second floor office.
There was no evidence of forced entry.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001716

2019-001717

2019-001719

2019-001718

2019-001720

Reported Date

30 June 2019

30 June 2019

30 June 2019

30 June 2019

30 June 2019

Reported Time

5:05:00 AM

7:53:00 AM

4:51:00 PM

5:24:00 PM

8:14:00 PM

Location
WINTERS
RESIDENCE

VARI HALL

HARRY
ARTHURS
COMMON

HARRY
ARTHURS
COMMON

VARI HALL

Category

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Suspicious

Persons

Fire (Actual)

Suspicious
Persons

Subcategory

Existing Medical

Condition

Non-Community

Member

Subject not
Identified

Unknown Cause

Subject not
Identified

Period of June 24 to 30, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of a
community member experiencing symptoms
of an existing medical condition. Medical
care was declined.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was observed in the building. The
individual was identified and escorted off
campus.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report of an unknown male in a state of
undress on the Harry Arthurs Common. The
male was identified as a non-community
member. He was aided and Police
transported him to an off campus shelter.
Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
report of a garbage container fire on the
Harry Arthurs Common near the subway
station. Toronto Fire extinguished the fire.
No injuries or damage was reported.

A non-community member reported being
followed while on campus by an unknown
male. A description of the male was
obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name

Assault — Causing Bodily Harm

Assault - Common
Cause Disturbance
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarms

Fire

Harassment

Missing Persons

Motor Vehicle Incidents
Suspicious Persons
Theft, Motor Vehicle
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Total Reported Incidents

Number of Incidents

01
02
02
06
01
01
02
01
03
04
01
05
03

32

Period of June 24 to 30, 2019
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