Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001677	24 June 2019	8:52:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING SOUTH TOWER	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of three laptop computers from a ninth floor office There was no evidence of forced entry.
2019-001676	24 June 2019	8:57:00 AM	ACCOLADE EAST	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male loitering in the building. The individual was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member. He was trespassed and escorted off campus.
2019-001679	24 June 2019	11:29:00 AM	EXECUTIVE LEARNING CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with an ankle injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001682	24 June 2019	10:34:00 PM	HARRY ARTHURS COMMON	Assault	Causing Bodily Harm	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of an altercation. Two non-community members were identified. First aid was provided on scene for an individual with injuries. The other individual was arrested by police for assault.
2019-001684	25 June 2019	1:12:00 PM	PARKING LOT - THOMPSON ROAD VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot.
2019-001685	25 June 2019	1:19:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Assault	Common	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a community member was assaulted by another known community member. Medical care was declined.
2019-001687	25 June 2019	2:27:00 PM	STONG COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of computer equipment from a third floor office. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2019-001688	25 June 2019	6:13:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report that a vehicle struck a parking gate arm. No injuries were reported.
2019-001689	25 June 2019	6:35:00 PM	ATKINSON ROAD	Theft, Motor Vehicle	Private Property	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a vehicle theft. There were no suspects.
2019-001690	25 June 2019	7:43:00 PM	LUMBERS BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a computer tablet left unattended in a first floor lab.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001691	25 June 2019	10:32:00 PM	CENTRE FOR FILM and THEATRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to the courtyard for a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of anxiety. Medical care was declined.
2019-001692	26 June 2019	10:41:00 AM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer and wallet left unattended in the fieldhouse.
2019-001695	26 June 2019	11:40:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered a non- community member asleep in a first floor hallway. The individual was identified as a non-community member and was directed to leave the building.
2019-001693	26 June 2019	11:48:00 AM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	A community member reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the garage.
2019-001698	26 June 2019	4:23:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed by an unknown male. The male was identified as a community member. He was cautioned and directed to leave the library for the remainder of the day.
2019-001700	26 June 2019	10:13:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with an injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001701	26 June 2019	11:21:00 PM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was loitering inside a first floor classroom. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.
2019-001707	27 June 2019	11:03:00 AM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Complainant reported a former community member contacted a University office by telephone and acted in a belligerent manner towards a community member.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001706	27 June 2019	11:25:00 AM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Assault	Common	Security responded to a report that a community member was assaulted by an unknown male. No injuries were reported. The suspect was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member.
2019-001704	27 June 2019	11:35:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Missing Persons	Non-Community Member	Toronto Police requested assistance in locating a non-community member who was reported missing. The individual was identified and a description was obtained.
2019-001708	27 June 2019	12:24:00 PM	CHEMISTRY BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS was declined and the community member was escorted to the Apple Tree Medical Centre for further medical care.
2019-001709	27 June 2019	2:47:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed by an unknown male while on the first floor of the library. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001710	27 June 2019	6:08:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported an unknown male put his arm around them without permission. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001711	27 June 2019	9:42:00 PM	VARI HALL	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-001712	28 June 2019	12:43:00 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported a group of unknown males attempted to engage them in conversation and obtain their personal information. Descriptions of the males were obtained.
2019-001713	28 June 2019	8:28:00 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing abdominal pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001714	29 June 2019	3:20:00 PM	PETRIE SCIENCE and ENGINEERING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack from a secure second floor office. There was no evidence of forced entry.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001716	30 June 2019	5:05:00 AM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. Medical care was declined.
2019-001717	30 June 2019	7:53:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was observed in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001719	30 June 2019	4:51:00 PM	HARRY ARTHURS COMMON	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of an unknown male in a state of undress on the Harry Arthurs Common. The male was identified as a non-community member. He was aided and Police transported him to an off campus shelter.
2019-001718	30 June 2019	5:24:00 PM	HARRY ARTHURS COMMON	Fire (Actual)	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a report of a garbage container fire on the Harry Arthurs Common near the subway station. Toronto Fire extinguished the fire. No injuries or damage was reported.
2019-001720	30 June 2019	8:14:00 PM	VARI HALL	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A non-community member reported being followed while on campus by an unknown male. A description of the male was obtained.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Assault - Causing Bodily Harm	01
Assault - Common	02
Cause Disturbance	02
Emergency Medical	06
Fire Alarms	01
Fire	01
Harassment	02
Missing Persons	01
Motor Vehicle Incidents	03
Suspicious Persons	04
Theft, Motor Vehicle	01
Theft, Under \$5000	05
Trespassing	03
Total Reported Incidents	32